AC890PX
High Power Modular AC Drives
150 – 600 HP / 110 – 400 kW
•	Each bay location holds 1 PowerPak module
•	 Includes inverter phase assemblies, DC supplies
and capacitor modules
•	Bus bars run across the PowerPak module back,
w/self aligning, silver-plated pluggable connectors

Ethernet/IP
Drive Ratings
Model Number Key
 890 PX   /   4   /   0580   /   B   /   00   /   A   /   US  /
1
2 Product Type
PX	 Modular Standalone Drive
3 Voltage Rating
4	 380-460 VAC
6	 500-575 VAC
7	 600-690 VAC
4 Current Rating
if Voltage code is 4 Cont. Output
RMS Amps@400VAC/150% OL
0215	 150 HP/110 kW
0260	 200 HP/132 kW
0300	 250 HP/160 kW
0420	 300 HP/200 kW
0480	 400 HP/250 kW
0520	       280 kW
0580	 500 HP/315 kW
if Voltage code is 6 or 7
Cont. Output RMS Amps@
690VAC/150% OL
0130	 150 HP/110 kW
0160	 200 HP/132 kW
0190	 250 HP/160 kW
0230	       200 kW
0280	 300 HP/250 kW
0320	      280 kW
0340	 400 HP/315 kW
Product Series
890	 Standard
891	 Conformal Coated PCB’s
1
2 3 4 5 6 7 8
5 Dynamic Braking
B	 Braking Control
includes internal brake
resistor (200kJ/2.4 kW)
and thermal OL protection
N	 No Brake Switch
6 Build Options
00	 Top Entry
01	 Bottom Entry
02 	 Top Entry no reactor
03	 Bottom Entry no reactor
7 Performance Level
A	 Advanced
H	 High Performance
8 Destination
FR	 France
GR	 Germany
IT	 Italy
PL	 Poland
PO	 Portugal
SP	 Spain
SW	 Sweden
UK	 UK
US	 US/Canada
400V Model Numbers	 Heavy Duty / CT	 Std Duty / VT	 HD/CT Amps	 SD/VT Amps	 Rated Amps
 	 Rating	 Rating	 150%/60s	 110%/60s	 No overload
890PX/4/0215/B/00/A	 110 kW	 132 kW	 215	 260	 265
890PX/4/0260/B/00/A	 132 kW	 160 kW	 260	 340	 347
890PX/4/0300/B/00/A	 160 kW	 200 kW	 300	 390	 398
890PX/4/0420/B/00/A	 200 kW	 250 kW	 420	 480	 487
890PX/4/0480/B/00/A	 250 kW	 315 kW	 480	 600	 609
890PX/4/0520/B/00/A	 280 kW	 355 kW	 520	 660	 670
890PX/4/0580/B/00/A	 315 kW	 400 kW	 580	 720	 731
460V Model Numbers
890PX/4/0215/B/00/A	 150 HP	 200 HP	 200	 250	 255
890PX/4/0260/B/00/A	 200 HP	 250 HP	 250	 320	 326
890PX/4/0300/B/00/A	 250 HP	 300 HP	 300	 380	 388
890PX/4/0420/B/00/A	 300 HP	 400 HP	 380	 480	 487
890PX/4/0480/B/00/A	 400 HP	 500 HP	 460	 590	 599
890PX/4/0580/B/00/A	 500 HP	 600 HP	 580	 700	 711
575V Model Numbers
890PX/6/0130/B/00/A	 150 HP	 200 HP	 160	 210	 214
890PX/6/0160/B/00/A	 200 HP	 250 HP	 210	 250	 255
890PX/6/0190/B/00/A	 250 HP	 300 HP	 260	 310	 316
890PX/6/0280/B/00/A	 300 HP	 400 HP	 310	 420	 426
890PX/6/0340/B/00/A	 400 HP	 500 HP	 410	 480	 487
690V Model Numbers
890PX/7/0130/B/00/A	 110 kW	 132 kW	 130	 160	 163
890PX/7/0160/B/00/A	 132 kW	 160 kW	 160	 190	 194
890PX/7/0190/B/00/A	 160 kW	 200 kW	 190	 240	 245
890PX/7/0230/B/00/A	 200 kW	 250 kW	 230	 280	 286
890PX/7/0280/B/00/A	 250 kW	 315 kW	 280	 340	 347
890PX/7/0320/B/00/A	 280 kW	 355 kW	 320	 390	 398
890PX/7/0340/B/00/A	 315 kW	 400 kW	 340	 430	 436
Feedback Option Cards
HTTL Encoder Quadrature Incremental	 8902/EQ/00/FF
Sin/Cos Encoder, Endat 2.1	 8902/M1/00/FF
Resolver (Standard for Servo PM Motors)	 8902/RE/00/FF